Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 MERGER

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 06/04/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supreme Corq, Inc.		06/04/2004	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	5901 South 226th Street	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1912552	
Registration Number:	2647418	
Registration Number:	2760430	
Registration Number:	1912553	SUPREMECORQ
Registration Number:	1920917	SUPREMECORQ
Registration Number:	2973670	SUPREMECORQ T-TOP
Registration Number:	1920918	SUPREMECORQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 622 4900

Email: KevinC@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0760

900072004

191255

CH \$190.0

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110116.201/2/3/4/25/26/28 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. Costanza Signature: /Kevin S. Costanza/ 03/16/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=SupremeCorq Merger#page1.tif source=SupremeCorq Merger#page2.tif

source=SupremeCorq Merger#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUPREME CORQ, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUPREME CORQ ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "SUPREME CORQ ACQUISITION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2004, AT 12:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

3803989 051020737

Darriet Smith Windson

arriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4371940

DATE: 12-14-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:27 PM 06/04/2004 FILED 12:25 PM 06/04/2004 SRV 040416641 - 3803989 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SUPREME CORQ, INC. (a Washington corporation)

with and into

SUPREME CORQ ACQUISITION, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

(filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware)

Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, in accordance with the provisions of Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent parties to the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF ORGANIZATION

Supreme Corq, Inc. Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC Washington Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by both Supreme Corq, Inc. and Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Merger.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC at 3811 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, Pennsylvania 19073.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC on request, without cost, to any member of Supreme Corq Acquisition, LLC or any stockholder or person holding an interest in Supreme Corq. Inc.

PHTRANS/414507/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized person this 4th day of June, 2004.

SUPREME CORQ ACQUISITION, LLC

By: Supreme Corq Holdings, LLC its sole member

By: Supreme Corq Holdings, LP, its general partner

SUPREME CORQ, INC.

By: _______/s/_Robert L. Anderson, Jr.
Name: Robert L. Anderson, Jr.

Title: President

PHTRANS\414507\3

RECORDED: 03/19/2007